		Electronic Components Datasheet Search
    		   English  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 LTC6605-14 Datasheet(PDF) 17 Page - Linear Technology
	 Part #	 LTC6605-14
	Description	 Dual Matched 14MHz Filter with Low Noise, Low Distortion Differential Amplifier
	 Download	  20 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Manufacturer	 LINER [Linear Technology]
	Direct Link	 http://www.linear.com
	Logo
 LTC6605-14 Datasheet(HTML) 17 Page - Linear Technology
zoom in
zoom out
 17 / 20 page
LTC6605-14
17
660514f
Figure 8. Driving an ADC
660514 F08
3.3V
0.1μF
2.2μF
1μF
1μF
BIAS
τ = R • (C1 + 2 • C2)
CONTROL
ADC
3V
D15
•
•
D0
VOCM
VIN
–
+
21
19
AIN
+
AIN
–
VCM
GND
22
18
10nF
2
3
4
1
5
20
C1
C2
R
R
C1
+
–
1/2 LTC6605-14
CHANNEL A
10Ω
10Ω
APPLICATIONS INFORMATION
load transient before the acquisition period has ended, for
a valid representation of the input signal. The LTC6605-14
will settle quickly from these periodic load impulses. The
RC network between the outputs of the driver decouples
the sampling transient of the ADC (see Figure 8). The
capacitance serves to provide the bulk of the charge
during the sampling process, while the two resistors at
the outputs of the LTC6605-14 are used to dampen and
attenuate any charge injected by the ADC. The RC ﬁlter
gives the additional beneﬁt of band limiting broadband
output noise. The selection of the RC time constant is trial
and error for a given ADC, but the following guidelines are
recommended. Choose an RC time constant that is smaller
than the reciprocal of the ﬁlter cutoff frequency conﬁgured
by the LTC6605-14. Time constants on the order of 2ns
do a good job of ﬁltering broadband noise. Longer time
constants improve SNR at the expense of settling time.
The resistors in the decoupling network should be at least
25Ω. Too large of a resistor will leave insufﬁcient settling
time. Too small of a resistor will not properly dampen the
load transient of the sampling process, prolonging the
time required for settling. In 16-bit applications, this will
typically require a minimum of eleven RC time constants.
The 10Ω resistors at the inputs to the ADC minimize the
sampling transients that charge the RC ﬁlter capacitors.
For lowest distortion, choose capacitors with low dielectric
absorption, such as a C0G multilayer ceramic capacitor.
	Similar Part No. - LTC6605-14_15
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Linear Technology
LTC6605-14
258Kb / 20P	   Dual Matched 14MHz Filter with Low Noise, Low Distortion Differential Amplifi er
LTC6605-14
1,020Kb / 36P	   12-Bit, 125Msps/105Msps/ 80Msps Low Power Dual ADCs
LTC6605-14
455Kb / 36P	   14-Bit, 125Msps/105Msps/ 80Msps Low Power Octal ADCs
LTC6605-14
520Kb / 32P	   16-Bit, 20Msps Low Power ADC
LTC6605-14
608Kb / 36P	   16-Bit, 20Msps Low Power Dual ADC
More results
	Similar Description - LTC6605-14_15
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
Linear Technology
LTC6605-14
258Kb / 20P	   Dual Matched 14MHz Filter with Low Noise, Low Distortion Differential Amplifi er
LTC6605-7
255Kb / 20P	   Dual Matched 7MHz Filter with Low Noise, Low Distortion Differential Amplifier
LTC6605-10
269Kb / 20P	   Dual Matched 10MHz Filter with Low Noise, Low Distortion Differential Amplifier
LTC6605-10
263Kb / 20P	   Dual Matched 10MHz Filter with Low Noise, Low Distortion Differential Amplifi er
LTC6605-7
249Kb / 20P	   Dual Matched 7MHz Filter with Low Noise, Low Distortion Differential Amplifi er
LT1993-2
676Kb / 20P	   800MHz Low Distortion, Low Noise Differential Amplifier
LT6402-6
238Kb / 16P	   300MHz Low Distortion, Low Noise Differential Amplifier
LT6402-12
240Kb / 16P	   300MHz Low Distortion, Low Noise Differential Amplifier
LT6402-20
335Kb / 16P	   300MHz Low Distortion, Low Noise Differential Amplifier
Texas Instruments
THS4509
2Mb / 30P	[Old version datasheet]   WIDEBAND, LOW NOISE, LOW DISTORTION FULLY DIFFERENTIAL AMPLIFIER
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
 13
 14
 15
 16
 17
 18
 19
 20
Datasheet Download
	Link URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Privacy Policy
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Does ALLDATASHEET help your business so far?  [ DONATE ]
About Alldatasheet   |
Advertisement   |
Datasheet Upload   |
Contact us   |
Privacy Policy   |
Link Exchange   |
Manufacturer List
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com